3,260 13,026 13,978 237 1,143 7,362 361 27,367

Net write-downs of

financial assets
- - - - - - 533 533

Operating profit/(loss) 3,369 1,336 1,187 3,021 1,543 1,848 (559) 11,745

Financial income - - - - - - 2,349 2,349

Financial expenses - - - - - - (8,988) (8,988)

Profit/(loss) before taxes 3,369 1,336 1,187 3,021 1,543 1,848 (7,198) 5,106

Income taxes - - - - - - (1,569) (1,569)

Net profit/(loss) 3,369 1,336 1,187 3,021 1,543 1,848 (8,767) 3,537

Total assets 109,714 207,716 23,140 716 32,596 51,531 438,658 864,071

Total liabilities 49,528 109,806 21,807 338 19,350 56,103 471,114 728,047

Investments 1,096 2,174 535 850 250 2,993 40 7,938

Employees (number) 492 589 188 72 157 622 72 2,192
(*) EBITDA is calculated as the absolute sum of the operating result, net write-downs of financial assets and depreciation/amortisation

and write-downs.

(In thousands of euros)

Proforma at 30 September 2021

Pasta
Milk

products

Bakery

Products

Dairy

products

Special

Products

Instant

Noodles

Other

Products

Consolidated

Financial

Statements

total

Revenue from contracts

with customers (third

parties)

105,321 173,020 28,890 24,624 23,683 86,327 10,652 452,515

EBITDA (*) 7,144 15,872 4,520 3,689 2,587 9,354 302 43,468

EBITDA margin 6.78% 9.17% 15.65% 14.98% 10.92% 10.84% 2.83% 9.61%

Amortisation,

depreciation and write-

downs

3,290 10,558 1,403 251 1,715 6,824 359 24,398

Net write-downs of

financial assets
- - - - - - 1,108 1,108

Operating profit/(loss) 3,855 5,314 3,117 3,439 873 2,531 (1,165) 17,964

Financial income - - - - - - 776 776

Financial expenses - - - - - - (6,824) (6,824)

Profit/(loss) before taxes 3,855 5,314 3,117 3,439 873 2,531 (7,213) 11,915

Income taxes - - - - - - (47) (47)

Net profit/(loss) 3,855 5,314 3,117 3,439 873 2,531 (7,261) 11,869

 Interim Report at 30 September 2022 – Newlat Food

38

Total assets 109,960 244,525 16,017 942 16,814 54,548 392,094 834,900

Total liabilities 90,480 185,627 18,661 588 10,287 24,098 360,644 690,385

Investments 1,230 3,970 618 - 66 2,779 50 8,713

Employees (number) 489 534 188 65 153 656 59 2,144
(*) EBITDA is calculated as the absolute sum of the operating result, net write-downs of financial assets and depreciation/amortisation

and write-downs.

Non-current assets

(In thousands of euros) At 30 September 2022 At 31 December 2021

Non-current assets

 Property, plant and equipment 151,570 157,417

Right-of-use assets 32,237 38,572

Intangible assets 94,224 97,824

Equity investments in associates 1,401 1,401

Non-current financial assets measured at fair

value through profit or loss

1,164

731

Financial assets measured at amortised cost 799 801

Deferred tax assets 8,043 7,580